Besolulion’ho.'m 457;
msmaunoﬁ DIVISIOV

.. & TARIFF & LICENSR BRAI\CH
o Tanﬂ’ Section e

S Bgfqre the Publlo Utlhtles Conmnssxon :

S ;of thq State of{Callforln‘l R

BEsoLimo*é onm?{m(; DISPOSITION.OF
'SEECII\L TABIFF DOCKET BEQUESTS :

1

‘ Requests as’ idenhﬁéd heremafter havp been ﬁ]ed on the Special 'lanﬁ Docket for
,_authonty to, make tariff changés &’d ich permssion’ of thé Commission 1s requisite under
-~ provisions of the Public Uhlltlé-s o of orders of the Commission, Due consideration has
Eeén ‘given to the répresentations obntamed in the'verified reguests and good éause appear-

777, ing, the following findings and érder are fade:

e The Commxssmn finds that the followmg requésts aré 1st1ﬁed and should be ranfed
. c{ect to. OOIllldltIO?S speaﬁed in thé orders wh aré attac ed hereto and by tlus relerénce
ik eapart creo T :_;_._,__. _

Requeafand . :,_; o ‘
OrdefN . o Requea! Flled By

‘S'I,‘D'~'6,08_1-_ S Pacific Sbuthcoast Freight Bureau, Agent:- )
'STD:6082 - Western Motor.Tariff Bureau, Inc¢., Ageat” - -
.STD=-6083 - Western Motor, Tariff Bureau,  In¢., Agent - ..
S$TD-6084 - ° Westeyn Motor Tariff Buréau, Inc,, Agent.. LT
STD-6085 _ ~ Mérchants Refiigerating Conpany of California .
STD-6086  .Leland 'G. Smith, Agent
STD-6087‘ _ 'Associated Transpottation Co., Inc. S T
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“In confbrmxty wnth the ﬁndmgs 4hd orde. maaé by tbc Cqmn‘ussw win & Sesolution | énteredﬁ'
thig day, the TEQUEsE, COpYy ¢ of. w!nch is attac‘héd er&o" nd by this refetence m’ade a part hereof
i e_d,#sub eét to tbe fQLI owing cenditi _ SRR




APPLICATION NO. '6361 - SAN nmr\cnscot

Files

To the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, San Francisco, Califenia, ﬁD

Pacific Southccast Freight Bureau, Agent, in th2 name and on bahalf of a1t carriers [\‘imas o
Pacific Scuthcoast Freight Bureau Tarift No.___ 3100 scting under authority of power of -
altorney of formal concurrence in Tariff  310-C | on file with the Commission from each of
said camiers, hereby applies, under Section . 1454 of the Public Utilities Act, fcr an order
granting permission to put into effect Thirt.y (30) days after filing with the
. Commission the following fates {or rules or régulations) s ’ )

This application requests authority to publish on California
Intrastate Traffic publication shown on Page 2 of Supplement 12 to PSFB
Tariff 310-C now restricted by encircled A reference as not applying on
California Intrastate Traffic (See Exhibit wan),

Result.s: Inérease,

The proposed rates are inteaded to be pﬁblished in Tariff and will supersede arnd take
the place of rates on like traffic from and to the points above named which are set forth in Tarifi
‘ on file with the Commission ard whick rates are as follows, to wits

See Bxnibit "ju,

This application is based upon the following special circumstances 2nd conditions:

See Exhibit ",

I he:eby certify under penalty of perjury
that the foregomg is trué and comect.
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TAKIHY ' AREREVIATION | _ NAME OF CARRIIR
-\HE(HD

’ R . T A1z Alaska Railvoad, The.
- &i-i........; Alaska Traiaship Coiporation.
A Elv_-nr-alc iE Island Tuz & Bavge Liaited.
i . : . Pu<el Sc-u-\i \la~k| \m lirc:.
PAGE 0F ‘ __ ABERIVIATIONS OF NOX. puglcwu_nc C{Rles )
AVFECTEO f CARRIER
]
0
(ENEY

Central Railroad Coapany of \c-a Jersey,The, John E.Farvell.Trusice.
{R1-D-1630)

r Xew York Central Railyvoad Cozpany, The. (Adoptod Uy PMCL)

Al i rC Penn Central Company. (Foreorly PNYC.)

Elisinate. .} PNYC Peansylvania Nexr Yorx Ceatral Trassgortation Company. (S¢¢ Penn Con-

| l tral Cua;\\n)- }

SECTION 1
PART
DETENTION CHARGES OXN HF.-\\‘] DUTY YLAT CARS :
The {follewing eharges are applicable for detention of spocial type of flat cars {sce Note 1):
DETENTION CHARGE PER CAR AFTER
EXPIRATION OF IREE TINE PERMIVTED
YHEX CAFS ARE HILD AT ORIGIN POINT, INTERMEDIATE IN TARIFES LANVELILY ON FILE XITH
POINT O DESTEXATION POINT: THE EXTERSTATE QOMMERCE QUMISSION
AND STATE QOMISSIONS
YILL BE AS YOILLOAS:
First 21 hours after free time or fraction thercof! $25.00 per car
Second Calendar Day after free tize . 23.00 por car
Third Calendar Day after free tixe 30.00 por car
Foarth Calceadar Uay afteor free time . 30.00 per car
Fifth Calendar Day after free tixse 3.00 por car
Sixth Calendar Day and each succooding day after free time. 100.00 per car
PART B
USE CHARGES ON HEAVY OUTY FLAT CARS

The Following charges are applicable for use of spocial type of flat cars (sece Note 1):

(1) Applics btetxcen all stations for which vate basis is provided in Tariff 1016, PSEBR ICC 1590,

MNER IQC 92%.
WHEN RATE BASIS IN TARIFF 1016, PSR 10C 15390, NXICEB ICC 2 .
923. BETWEEN POINTS OF ORIGIN AND DESTINATION ARE: (SE GRARGE PER CAR VILL BE
$100.¢0

1253.00
159.00
173.00
200.00
250.00
(2) Shiprenis betwecen Seattle and points in Alaska will be subject to a charge of 333000 per flat
car in addition to charges set forth ia (1), above, to or froa Secattle, Washington.

— { - ot O
i
3
!
1

A charge of $100.00 is applicable for use of special type of flat cars (sce Note 1) in cenrection with
switching vovesents wvhen refercence is made to this Tarifi.

] \‘B\“hen a special type flat car {see Note 1) which has been ordered and placed for loading or car nua-
ber assigned to such order is relcasod to carrier without being used, party ordering caf will be assessed a
charge of 3100.00 in addition to all other applicable charges. This charge will not apply shea car order is
canccllad or postponed tul subscquently reinstated and car shipped catbound; however, froe lire in such
cases will be compated froa date designated for loading specificd in inktial carv order.

Above charges to be in addition to transportation charges, domurrage charcees, and all other tewwiral
charges or other charges on file with the Interstate Comzerce Commission or State Comzissions 1o be paid by s
shipper or consignee and to accrue to the carrier ow¥ning or leasing the equipnent.

NOTE 1--LIST OF HFEAVY-DUTY FLAT CARS. (Sece Pares 3 ard 4 hercofl)

NOTE 2--TERRITORY:

Arizona: All points.

Califoraia: All points, except Scuthern Pacific Company points Dunsauir and north and Fletcher and
west, and except Great Norihern Railway Cospany points.

Nevada: All points except points oa linces of the Unioa Pacific Railroad Company.

Xew Mexico: Points west of Albuquergue ard Belen and points Deming and woest thercof oan lines of Tee
Atchison. Topcka and Santa Fe Railwvay Company and points west of El Paso, Tex., on lines of the
Smathern Pacific Cospany.

QOregon: Lakeview and pomts soulh theroof on lines of the Southera Pacific Company.

Utah: Ogzden and points west thercof on lines of the Southera Pacific Cozpany . and Ellerbeck and
poin!s west thercof on blines of the Western Pacific Railtroad Co:zpany.

ADoos not apply on California intrastate traffic.

BaApplics only at points in territory described in Note 2. R R

) {Continucd on followinz paze)

O! Sup. 6.
¥incrcase. (Pro. N-333) (Pro. 6919)
©_i{with nuabos encloscd)--REISSUED from supplezent bearing nuwber enclosed vith the sjuare.Sce ltea 100,




_ KXHIBIT MBY

In response to our Application No. 47903, the California Pudblic
Utilities Commission; under Decision 70214, authorized publication of use
charges on heavy duty flat cars on a graduated scale basad upon length of

- haul ranging fronm SIOQ psr car for hauls not over 250 miles-tolSZSO per
car for hauls over 2,000 miles,  The necessity for carriers inpoeing such
charges on shippers in connection with these heavy duty flat cars was |
fuliy set forth in our application, abeve‘referred to, and vhich the Com-
mission recognized by its authority grented for publication of such charges.

Subsequent to that time, it has developed there he#e been a numbep
of instances where shippers ordered such specialized heavy duty flat car
equipment but prior to loading thereof cancelled such order and under the
provisions of presént publication, carriers were unsble to assess any charge
for the use thereof,.although the car was assigned or placed for the order-

- ing shipper thereby depriving the carriers of opportunity to place such car
elsswhera,

To discourage such practices, PSFB lines issued Proposal 6949, proposing
inposition of minimum 3100 use charge for cars orderad and assigned or placed
but not used. This proposal was duly publicized in the usual procedure in
the Traffic Bullétin and copies of the piroposal mailed direct to shippers on

_our railing 1ist therefor. Bureau did not receive any coments from any

_ shippers in connection with Pro. 6949 and only one letter fronm a shipper‘

objecting to this proposal was received by a rail line and that company has

no intrastate mevement of material requiring this specialized equipment .
Under these circumstances, it is requested that authority under the informal
procedure be granted for the requested publication,

Generally, would bé¢ technical increase only as it is hoped that publica-
tion of such a rrovision will disceurage‘tﬁe practice of ordering these scarce

heavy duty flat c¢ars when there is a p0351bility that line haul movement will

not meteriallze.
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R | Western Motor Tariff Byreau, Inc.
B " \ W. 1 AROHL, l’onii:l’:‘sé’ﬂc?wtﬁw‘\-
NOLTHERN CAUFQANIA )

SYATE LF CALIE. CENERAL OFRFICES
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Phoca. {018] 225938 H“ 23 lﬂ 50

¥
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RUAAL . i L .{‘ﬁ Phana {2} 7730100
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v, tem stata South gate, cafitbfnfNO- -

Fhora. (10) $32587 May 21, 1969 APPLICATION NO. A-4829

TO THE ’
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE BLDG., CIVIC CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST
WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU, INC., AGENT, by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing

Officer, for and on behalf of Kern Valley Trucking, A Corporation,

Pacific Motor Transport éompany and Pacific Motor Trucking Company

hereby applies for suthority under Section Nos. k6O - L9y

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish
the following rates, rules and regulations to become effective on .
five {5 ) days notice:
To establish rafes. rules, reguiations and other provislons as set

forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto &nd msde a part hereof.
The proposed rates are intended to be published in Western Motor Fariff

Buresu, Inc., Agent, Local, Joint and Proportional Fréight and E_h@fess

Tariff No. 111, €al. P,U,C, No. 15

and will take the place of the rates of like traffic from and to said
points, as set forth herein.

This application is based upon the following special circusmstances and
conditlions:

For justification, see Exhibit “B" attached hereto and made a part heféof.

In view of the above speciasl e¢ircumstances and conditions, your petitior’xer
respectfully requests that the authority herein sought be gtanted_.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and

correct. .
Signature Z

W. J. ¥noell, Tariff Iss_uipg Officer
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D Yatéréhange for ¢arriers 11sted 1n this eIy “v{th earrier'ShOvn

I3 opposite therets in Column A applies 'betvéen al]. points on the o

27 -1inés of both ca riers. W § ANt

@Interchange £or earriers =lis‘ced gn this ¢olumh vlth cL.rrier ahown
oppositeithereto ‘1A coﬂmn A applies only on ttat‘fib po?ing Eetween NS
- pafnts described in It&a 11 1893 :

R Doy

KVT - Kern Yalley Trucking. A Corpox‘ation
PAIO “Ppacifio’ Motor. Transpor; Company -
H{IT Pacific Motor Trueking 0cnpany

Eachof the abo\'e-named carriers is in its o, right % certificated common
-‘carrier by virtue of oéne- or nore decisions rendered by tbe CAlifornia
.‘Publio Utihties Comission. Lol ot , .

Hhile the Public Utilities COde does not require authori y‘for émon.
.'ca.rriers to establish Joiht rates, publication of Joint rates. propo=ed
“herein would,inisome cases, résult in violatiohs of Seetibn 460 of the'
¢ Publie Utilities Code as ishown in the folloving ekample‘ A shi;nont
r'igineting at Bakersfield On the linés of Kern Valley’ Trueiing, AN S
COrporatién. and destined to TuléLre on thé " lines “of ‘Paoftic Motor. TtanSpél‘t‘
of  Trucking ‘Comparny ;" would: 3 Boye’ fYol Rakérafisld to Fresno. Over the' lines
of Kera-Valley Tracking, A’ Corporation. 1o be: iﬂte:‘changed at Fresnd: yith
‘Pagffic Motor TPanspory. or Trucking’ ¢ompany for fins) ‘delivery to Tulare.’
n'viéw'of, the fact that'rates. R BYY ehai-géd e.re genérally mininua i'afes‘
"presoribed by the Co:nm.lssion. it. ‘ean readily’ ‘Srh 58 § fr
‘Bakersfieid t;o sTuld  han’ the e
‘of: ﬂdveaenl; g "herefore. eutﬁority is ‘s ht tq depart ﬁ‘b:i Sedtion 020
f- $he Public Utilities Code.. in order’ thq.t o;so chiled long-ﬁhort he.ul

e

e'violations rs.ay exist.l Any numbe' ‘of exan: les‘

"'-’A ithority, 1s"soiight,~' under:'séctioﬂ h91_-: of the Pu‘b}ie‘ Utilitie:‘__COcle .
: pl‘oposgd ates:_on;l_‘e‘_s_e_th_‘agi_;\,é_tgeg;u’tbryrnotice“sjg . he feason .
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\Vestern Motor Tariff Burcau, Inc.

W. ). ENOEU, Torill lunp ’t&r‘f'{hu S TER IO aa

.“5““““0“’5““ SYAlE i l\":.  GENERAL OFFICES
! 1) Frostta $= 00t ' ’ -
Qetiand, Calfornls 14812 P. O. bcx 391 ¢ 3042 CeceTio Strand

Frona: (15 $12.5938 HaY 23 m 50 m ’59 SOUIM GATE, CAUFOLNIA $0280

Hua ANl Prone (11) 77301

o] H L 54 /
:&%&fgﬂ: Pubribi South Gate, calirbihik NO......-»- »

Pora. (100 15253 May 21, 1969 APPLICATION NO. A-14830

¥

TO THE

PUBLIC UTILITIES CQMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BLDG., CIVIC CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST
WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU, INC., AGENT, by W. J. Knoel), Tariff Issuing

Oofficer, for and on behalf of Walkup's Merchants Express, Pacific Motor

Transport Co., and Pacific Motor Trucking Co.

heréﬁy applies for authority under Section Nos. hL60 - 491

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish
the folloiing rates, rules and regulations to becorme effective on .
five {(5) days notice: 7
To establish rates, rules, reguiations and other provisions as set

forth in Exhibit “A" attached hereto and made & part hereof.
The proposed rates are intended to be published in Western Motor Tariff

Bureau, Inc., Local, Jolnt and Proportional Freight and Express Tariff

No. 111, Cal. P,U.C. No. 15

and will tske the place of the rates of like traffic from end to said
points, as set forth herein.
This application is based upon the following special circumstances and

conditions:
For justification, see Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

In view of the above special c¢ircumstances and conditions, your petitioner
respectfully requests that the authority herein sought be granted.

1 hereby certify under pensliy of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.
Signature 7 . .
- W. J. KfAcell, Tariff Issulng Officer
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ﬁ; is proposed to pu'blieh in éection ié'ét‘ tha subjeb’t tariff‘ joiht R
routes a.s shown beloxm, ’ :

(DInterehange for carrléra‘listed iri inis cOltirnn vith ¢arrier q'tmm o
 opposite thédeto in coluaﬁ A applies between all pbints on the liﬁes
‘: of bothicarriers: ‘ e
@Intercha.nge for carriers listed in this ¢61u:m ﬁiith carx‘ler shown oo
“‘oppoSite’ thereto in ColumA'A’ épplies only on traf“tio movlng between LR
points descri‘bed 1n: Itea Nb.. 1893 : 3 - :

) "‘..-;- Halkup s i{ercharﬂ:s Express
~ PMIO . Padifie’ Motor. Transport: Company -
N PHIT - Pacifié Hotor Trucking Conpam;

Eaéh ot‘ the hbove r\a.med ¢ar1‘iers is in its osm right a certificatéd' cmonh .
carrier by Virtué of On? or more deeisi(ms rendéred by the Calii‘ornia Pub]ic '
Utilities Cc:umission. : :

¥hile the Pibl o) Utilities (:o&e idOes ot require );thority for comIon. carriers :
to. éstablish Jointirateés,: publication of: - -Joint Fat

. Some cases; result in’ violations of Sectioh h69.of the Public ytilities.code "
as shown:iin:the fonowi éxamplel* h shipment’ frigihating at Sacranento-on

3™ propdséd: hereiﬁ;vould in _ S

the’lines of Walkup's Fg 'shahts ‘ExXprbss. and destihéd to }lerced" n the 1ides OIf-Ej S

_ 1ines of 'ﬂalkup s Yerchants E&preSs ‘to. be interchanged at Fre< 1

'.koto:‘ Trucking’ ‘Qorpd for findl ‘gelive ry’ to }{erced; 3
rateé to’ ‘be cha.rge are’ generally ainimun rates preScriﬁed by.
it ¢an‘readlly be seen; .vhere -the rates ffom Sa,cra.mento to Mer e& would be
1o\er .than the rates’ £or the actual: rbute 6% ovements {Theréfore, authority
15 s0ught to ‘depart rrén Section 460" of 'the Public’ Ui;ilities COdél_in__order

that no so-talled *long-short haul nolations may'exist '

: could'he.ve been cited, » .
Authbrity is sought under. gection LoL-6f thé, Publﬁf ULiitlestcode ‘to pi 1'1§h

d rates bn less tha.ﬁ statutéry notice for the reasons set forth RS
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i‘higher thrdugh:2ateiina ccoi‘dance with'-Rule‘S 1(R): SEGe
(_)rder‘No YBO0-AL L :
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Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc.

W. J INOLLL, Toritd I‘.nf\‘gi_f(’q,f P SN L1 -
bouuuambmm SIATE i v MW G enerAL OFFICES,
143 Frorlim $rant ) . : .
' Ao : : P O Box 39} @ 304Y Cecelo Stren
Ontfjifsf:::;::m Bar 3 10 k9 M 5 OUTH GATE, CALIFORNIA §3213
HAWAN L No —f ;{ bona {13} 723 11K
PO, Bt 12, $11 WdTe St i S -
nww: Rowst 03010 South Gate, Calif Mia e , .
fhors razve May 22, 1969 APPLICATION NO._A-h83)

TO THE

PUBLIC UTILITIES CQMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BLDG., CIVIC CENTER
SAN FRANRCISCO, CALIFORNIA

SFECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST
WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU, INC., AGENT, by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing

Officer, for and on behalf of Ringsby-Pacific, Ltd., Certly Bros. ﬁuekiﬁg

Company, and Special Service Transportation, Ltd.

hereby applies for authority under Secticn Nos. k6o - Lol

. of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish
the following rates, rules and regulations to become effective on .
five (5 ) days notice: .
To establish rates, rules, reguiat.ions and other provisions as set

forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
The proposed rates are intended to be published in Western Motor Tariff

Bureau, In¢., Agent, Local, Joint and Proportional Fi;eight and Rxpi‘éss

Pariff No. 111, Cal, P.U.G, No. 15

and will take the place of the rates of like traffic from and to said
points, as set forth herein.

This application is based upon the follewlng special) circumstances and
conditions:

For justification, see Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

. In view of the above special circumstancés and conditions, your petitiér}er
respectfully requests that the authority herein sought be granted.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregolng is true and
correct. | Signature M/‘{W

¥. J. &fioell, Tariff Issuing Officer
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. ,-It is- proposed tl ‘B s SéOtion )2 ot‘ th§ $u‘oJect ta.rirf Joint R il
.';routes as s‘hown belov DA e ' 17 U

) -“ - .* Vs - o= W
LA NS Ly \ b . ,:g,-a‘e.;‘a

COW* ; INTERGHANGE: - ] oo 14 ]
CARRIERS 1737 pornfe §~ Z-'S(I)GARRIERS~' T
~;_ RP 1% 30B,8519 ¢
K I L SRS X Stocktén ¥, - 0B I-; W AN FCE A
@)Interchaﬂge fér’cérri s listed iln this ¢ol ith cgrrier‘ shbyn"}i S
. opposite thereto in C'olpm\ A. appliés betvgen e.ll points on the i .

Do - 3 .\- \_ 3 : 1 <

B
R

- 1inés of both garrle(s.\- R
@InterchAnge for’ éarriers 1isted’ 1n t‘his c%lu:m v th c&rrier shown'l-
-opposite théreto in Qolumn A applies: onlyf‘én trafﬁc méviﬁg ‘between
points dascribed in Ite:n Ho. 1893 S RS e

Lol

EXplan&tion of carrier abbreviations used in -..olunns A 'and‘-BA of‘7 Exhibit A"

, RPL s Riﬁgsb;—?aoific, Ltd, L '::,? o
0B, -.0ertly Bros. Trucking cq;pany O
SSTO - Special Service Transportation, Ltd.

Each of the ebove named ca.rriers is in its own right a certificated common o
carriédy. by. virtue. of one or more deoiaions rendered by;_the CalifOrnia Publio
Utilities Cwnissiorl. o

H’hile the Dablic Utilities Code dées not‘.require'authority for‘ comon carriers_
to establish joint rates, publicatioﬁ ‘of Joint rates: proﬁdsed hekéin - would, in'? .

. sozne cases, result in .violations of §é¢tion 460 of . tha' Pu‘olié l}tilities COde '

RS as ‘shown in’ ‘the folloving éxaaple: A ship:nent originating at- Sé.cra:r.entd on-.
“the-1ines of Ringsby-Pacific, Ltds and’ddstined to Jshant Gorner on: the - lines
 of- Oertly Bros. xrucking canpany'wuld -wdve from Saéramento to stockton. over
.the ‘lines o6f Bingsby Péeific, 1td. i to ve: intershangda’at Stcékton '

~.‘ Bros. Trucking CO.apeny for fingl delivery-to Jahant Coz’de

rilsyd fact that rateés to be’ charged are’ gengrally. nininua

.l commission, it ‘can réadily be seen vhere'th
f;gbrqér ‘would be':lower than thé ratés) fok .

ora;: authority 15 sought to depa.ri from Seétibn hﬁo o\fl:the mblic Utiliti"
‘Gode” in order that fio séocalled 1oﬂg-short haul Yiblati‘ )
number of exe.mples ¢ould ,havé béen cited. T :

‘he &
the prc)pcsed x‘ates ori less than statutory noticé fo_‘ the e
abo_ve and. in order tha.t cé.rriers Bay be‘réémpetiti\'é“
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~j"0rdet No. S’l‘!.)—~J

- In Canormxt? wlth  the findings ddd order thide by, the Commission in 3 retolu
this day; the request, copy of which is attachad hereto and by thxs reférence made” al
u gnnted sub;ect to the followmg ‘¢onditionss L)

3‘7 Second Revlsed Pageé“o._ E
- Rejected by-_'(;on'nission; ' e
Cancels: First: Reviged Page No. 11-—B. L

B I EY . : S
,The authdnty hedéin gr?a ted is hml[‘\ | steicily to is terms, and shallex pite tnless the tanff =
provnsions apthonzéd herem ate'published 4nd filed in thie Sin’ Franasco o ¢& &f ¢his Com:= -
“mi fge‘r the date heteof: ‘The item of tariff 'or supplément’ issued pugs
y fé}éﬂce o this ordef in Substantnally the following formi -




APPLIGATION MO, 6
NAY 26, 1962

$TD 6085

TO THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COVIRISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFO&NIAL

JACK L. DANSON, AGENT, 1IN THE NAME AND ON BEHALF OF MERGHANTS REFRIGERATING
CoMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, AGTING UNDER POAER OF ATTORNEY, HEREGY APPLIES UNDER SecC-
vions 458 ano 491 oF vHE PueLio UTiLITiEs COOE FOR AN ORDER GRANTING PERVMISSION VO
PUBLLSH THE PROVISIONS CONTAINES IN Nove 2, ltem 167, oF McRCHANTS REFRIGERATING
ComPanY OF CALIFORNIA COLO Storasce Warenduse TariFF No. 1, CaL. P.U.Cy Nou 1, as
lnsutlrlso IN EXHIBIY A ATTACHEOD MERETO, EFFEGTIVE JUNE 15. 1969 ON KOT LESS THAN
ONE DAY'S NOT1€E.

ees JUSTIFICATION ...

THE PUBLIGCATION OF NoTE 2 As sHOAN IN EXHIBIT A wAS PUBLISKED ON SEGOND
Reviceo Page NO. 11-B OF REFERENGED TARIFF, SCHEQULED TO BECONE EFFECTIVE JUNE 15,
1969, AND AAS REJEGTED 8Y THE COMMISSION'S LETVER OAVEO Mav 21, 1969, Tne Cow-
MISSION STATED THAT THE PROVISIONS OF NOTE 2 CONTAMNEOD UNAUTHORIZEO INGREASES AND
SUBJECT PAGE WAS THEREFORE REJECTVEQ,

ANY INCREASES RESULTING FROM THE PUBL IGATION ARE TEGHNIGAL IN NATURE ONLY
AS IT IS THE OESIRE OF THE STORER TO ACCUMULATE TWO LOTS PER MONTH, THE FIRST 10T
CONSISTING OF PRODUOTION FROM THE FIRST THROUGH THE 15TH OF THE MONTH, AND THE
SECOND LOT CONS1STING OF THE PRODUGTION FROM THE I6TH THROUGH THE LAST DAY OF THE
MINTH, THE ANNIVERSARY BILULING OATES FOR THE TAO LOTS, UNDER PRESENRT AND PRO-
POSED TARIFF PROVISIONS, WOULD BE AS FOLLOAS!

ANNIVERSARY DATE ANNIVERSARY DaTE
UNDER PRESENT UnoeEr PrOPOSEO
TaARIFF PrROVISIONS TARIFF PrROVISIONS

ProoucTion IsT THROUSK 19TH sseee ist 91
PropUGTION 16TH THROUGH LAST OAY
OF MONTH seetvscncsstvase 167}{ 22ND

THE PROPOSED ANNIVERSARY DATES WERE SELEGTEO 8Y THE STORAGE AGCOURT, AND THE USE

OF THESE DATES WILL GIVE TO THE AGCOUHT AN ADVANTAGE OVER PRESENT TARIFF PROVIS-

10NS. THE AOVANTAGE TO THE WAREHOUSEWMAN IS LESS RECIRD-KEEPING AND BETTER SPACE
UTILIZATION,.

AS THE ACCOUNT OESIRES TO INITIATE THE TWO-LOT PER~MONTH SYSTEM EFFECTIVE
June 15, 1969, AUTHORITY ¥TO REPUBLISH THE PROPOSED NOTE 2 ON ONE OAY'S ROTIGE,

eFFecTIVE June 15, 1969, 1s requesteo,
\§EL‘*Eg;;;;;azéizki;;;;Z:oaafa

ENGL. Jack tX DEKwWsONy AGENT.

| HEREBY GERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF -
PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE .=
AND GCORREGT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOX- :

LEOGE AND BELIEF.

-

-

/ ’ 'S
o, *

JA?KyﬂON-
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Lyhil A /7
Merchants Refdgetating Company of Califomia _
“COLD STORAGE WAREHOUSE TARIFENO. 1 SECOND REVISED PAGE RO, 11-8

SCAL. P.U.C, RO. 1 Cancels
*Califomia Public Utilities Commissioa FIRST REVISED PAGE NO. 11-B

PUBLIC COLD
STORAGE RATES APPLICABLE
TO0
MISCRLAREOUS COMMODITIES

RATE OF STORAGE IN CEINTS

. COMMODITY AND Finst Per Maath
DESCRIPTION OF PACKAGE AND SERVICE Moath | Thereafter

EGG MEAT - PASTEURIZED:
In metal cans of uniform measurement having a coble
displacement of 900 to 1100 cudic inches, Received
palletized for freezing direed from pasteurizer &t tem-
peratures not in excess of 45° F, .
bO!, 300(0109'01’:305..-.........---..‘-....-...--. Cin (l) 21
LO‘, IOOOCAHSOKITIOIC.-.-...u...-....-...--...--. Caﬂ (1) 24

(1) Ratesinclude freezing, handling and first-month storage,

NOTE ¥:  Accounts tendering for ficezing hereunder 3, 000, 000 1bs. o1 more per year of com-
modities rated hereunder will be given a credit of 5 cents pet can for freezing when
commodity is tendeted fot fteezing on pallets, when the commeodity does not require
re-palletization for storage after freezing, and when all freezing separators used in
the [reezing operation are supplied by the stoter.

Product received for stotage under this itern on the 1st through the 15th of each moath
will be accumulated into one 1ot which shal} bear a storage receiving date of the Sth
of the moath in which teceived, and product receivad for storage under this item ¢ca
the 16th through the end of the month will be 2ccumulated into one lot which shall
bear a storage receiving date of the 22nd of the moath in which teceived. (Exception
to Paragraph (A) of Rule No, 5 series of California Warchouse Tanff Bureau Cold
Storage Warehouse Tarilf No. 12, Cal, P.U.C. No, 81.)

LOT DHIVERY AND SMALL PACKAGE CHARGES

An additional charge of 25 cents per delivery per lot will be made on all ot delivedes of less than 1, 000 pounds,
An additional charge of 1 cent pet package will be made the first month for all packages weighing 22 pounds
each of less gross weight,

b Reduction,

ISSUED MAY 15, 1969 EEEECTIVE JUNE 15, 1969

Issued by Jack L. Dawson, Agent,
9 First Street,

CORRECTION NO. 30 San Francisco, Calif, 94105




FOR ALL RULES, ACCESSORIAL CHARGES, LIMITATION OF LIABILITY, SPECIAL TERMS AND
CONDITIONS APPLICABLE IN CONNECTION WITH THE RATES NAMED ON THE REVERSE SIDE
HEREQF SEE CALIFORNIA WAREHOUSE TARIFF BUREAU COLD STORAGE WAREHOUSE TARIFF
NO. 12, CAL, PUC NO, 87, AND THE HOUSE RULES AND REGULATIONS AS CONTAINED IN
THIS TARIFF AS THEY MAY BE AMENDED,

REFERENCES TO ACCESSORIAL CiTARGES MOST FREQUENTLY ENCOUNTERED:
California Warehouse Tariff Bureau Warehouse Tariff No, 12, Cal, PUC No. $7 as amended:

Tlimrel’slﬂst':‘ngeonno-u.o-n-c.--n-ncullla.nnnntt-nto-‘.uu-un.oinnu Rule 3 s2iles
CO“CC“OTIO!L!OR)’ Cesersesaaessnsesarusarentusonrnsdnnannasnanaes RUIE 20 s2ries
Deliverles Ex Warehouse ts cateestbsesenarnsartnsnanasnssnesnesacens RUIE 43 seiles
lnspecti()nandGuding.......-..........-......-.......-......-.... Rule 50 sedes
O\'erlimeﬁeceip{sandDeli\'etles.........u...-...-......--......... Rule §8 saties
S;’eclﬂl Labor and Cleddcal Services tstsessresennnssianscnansanasesse Rule 60 seiies
lOJdingCats..-.-....---...-..........u.-.---u---..........-... Rule 75 seiies
l.oadingorUnloadinng'lxks....-.-...........-.....-u.-....-.-.... Rule 76 seiies
MinimumChllges....-...-.-..-...-.-..- Gasssssnusatassennsnsssse Rule 83 series
Raijng-ll..-no.tl..lll.l.lll‘-lc!!ll-.ll.'...l‘l..l..lll.!.ll‘.l. Ru_lc 108 series
Slackpack!g&s Cusseessnssavesssstessentetanntnttansensansanasannnes Rule 125 scries
Tﬂdngand RecordingMalkedWeighlS-................u.uunu--- Rule 127 series
TlansiIS‘lOtage D N N R Y T R T T Rule 138 s2ries

HOUSE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THIS TARIEF:
Stenciling Chal’ge shassstasustassacansssasiansornsasuncsasaanscrnss RUlE 3D teries

LIMITED LIABILITY. - For the purpose of fixing storage rates and the maximum limit of the
warehousemen's liadbility for lusses other than breakage, misdelivery or unexplained shortage, the
value of merchandize tored shall be conclusively deemed not 10 exceed, per ton of 2000 Ibs, -

for potatoe!andonions R Ry Y P T Y TN T R T YT TR 3 50.00

for 211 other fresh vegetables and fresh fTUItS 1ivveennscncencncnssascans 100.90

for frozen P:!ckﬂsed meesscd foods D R N N N RN TN W R A S AN €00.00

for bultet, eges and cheese D R N N N N I W T G S 500,00

for 211 dfhel meichandise LR N R NN Y L N T 200,00
unless the person to whom the warehouse receipt i3 issuable declares, whea such merchandise is
offered for storage, thatit is of greater value and such greater value is noted on the warehouse
receipt by the warehouseman, in which case the value shall be conclusively peesumed ot to ex-
ceed that so declared.  Except as otherwise provided, the specified tariff storage rates are mini-
mum tates which apply where o value is so declated and noted, or wieee, if declared, it does
not exceed the otherwise presumed limit; and where such declared value exceeds such other-
wise presumed limit, an additional rate will be added and charged equivalent to one-quarter of
one per ceat of the amount of such excess for each moath or part thereof. The warehousemen's
liability for losses other than breakage, misdelivety or unexplained shortage, is limited to and
shall in no eveat exceed whichever is smaller of - the actval value, or, as the case may be,
such presumed or declared limit of value in respect of which the storage rate is o fixed 2nd pay-
able. Such presumed or declared value as an agreed limit, and likewise such limitation of lia-
bility, applies separately and peopottionately on a weight basis 1o each part of the stored mer-
chandise; 2nd liability, if any, for any partial loss of or injury 10 2ny part thereof shall not ex-
ceed that portion of such limired Hlability with respect to such part, proportionate to the zctual
loss of or damage thereto,

The option of declating such increased value rests with the customer and the warehouseman
may pot insist upon i1,

The waretouseman shall not be lisble for any claim whatever, unless presented fn writing
within 30 days after the termination of the bailment, or, in ca:e of non-delivery, thea within
30 days after bailos is informed that delivery cannot be made. (n this regaid non-delivery shall
be deemed to terminate the bailment 25 of the date bailox is informed that delivery cannot be
made. No inciease in the value of goods involved in a clafm, subsequeat to the date of termina-
tion of the bailmeat, shall be taken into account in asceutaining the amount of damage, if 2ny.
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L “In conformnty with the.ﬁndm §;énd oider mide by thc O¢n1mxsslon iha eto‘uhQn entered
: f- _(hlS day, the réquest, éopy of whnch 1s attached heieto d by this refcrtnce mrade 2 part hergof
l‘_lS grdnted subjéct €6 the follownng conditionss o

The authonty hécein granted 15 lumged stri¢ely o its térms; and shall expire onless tbe tanﬂ
, promsmns authénzgd hereln are publishéd and filed in.thé’San: Ffancisco, office of . this Oom- ,
' tef. the date heidof. The item of tariff ‘or supplex‘nent isfued pur
¢ feference 0 this order in subs:annally.- the follomng fOrm' AR
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e Oakland, Calitorn & 9§§l‘> e =

i

ut=~To the Public Utilities Commissidn :

A “1lwof theiStaté of californié; O
‘; "State Bullding ‘= Givig Cefter -\

o Sa\ Ff%ncisco, California 95102

- Leland Cs Smith ‘Agent, for and on. behalf of COast Drayage,sacting under ‘5;F
;zower of attorney from said darciér, does: hereby*apply under. Sections 460, and
+491 ‘of the Public UtiIitie§ Codé for an drderx. granting ?ermission to establlsh
sthe. fo~lowiﬁg provisions on ot less than five (5) days notice°t' i :

: TARIFF: ‘Pacific Hotor. Tarlff Bureau, Ine., Tériff ho.;8~A; Cal. Gy N

Freight (series of bs H. Baker, Agent) issued by Lelaqd Gy Smith,‘Agent N

- T6. add a new Itém 1561 naming;rates on Electrical Equipment ftom
-{Stogktoﬂ to’,02k141d "4nd-from’ 0akland to Stockton: “The. proposed -
.; rates and‘provisions are more, Specifically set’forth ‘oa draft: '

Pies of ‘the proposed. tariff pagelattached hereto,‘design%ted Exhibit
~and; this réferencéd’ héreby. made 3 part heredfi : It isialso %
proposed {o amend the index of - c0umod1ties to refléct the. additionsi
3 proposed e .. R L s

- PRESENT" RATES g class rates.;
RESULTS' 0 reductidné. ‘~i

i} The proposed ates. vill be a. rallhead rates and vill be Ehblished at- a’

level no lowér: than the rail’ “ratés . applying from and to the sane p01nts a;" ; -
. .shoyn in Ttems 19780 and.: 19810 of Pacific Southcoast Freight Bureauj: Tériff_
No:.300-A; £iléd with- your COumiSSiOHS-: “Thé raté 'will be subject to 'such:

~;proyi$ions and’ limifations as érefgqthorized under lhe alternative %pplication e
“of: rail faies- r S AT 5 _ :

’fSection &60 authority is,requ1red since the pr0posed rates will only apply
from and” to polnts naméd. ofily’, and:only:td origins, and-destinations are < 1
-‘located ‘o “vallhead; whereas the vate from or. to a- p01nt which {s" direttly
s intermédiate 'via:roukes; travérsed by ‘this carriér or which is not'located’ on:
'Example“ It is proposéd to’ pubifsh ,
. bined from ‘Gakland to Stockton. SRR
,,!The “Yate from Oakland to. §tockton to.a pqint not 1gcated, on railhead but-7 i -
.. 'which” is-intermédiate‘woald be &l¢ (Cléss 45 per Item 6?080 of. NHFC A=10; - .
o 79 miles'HZ 11 e PR 3 ‘
B AT S ‘ ) 4 A B R I
It‘is eSpectively requested t at permissiOn be'granted to éekeftﬁefﬁfopofed
oﬁublicationron not less’thangf ve (5) days’ notice as. carrier must~bgio§eﬁ“f;,
tomp; iti “an e%rly a date ds possible if he'is to. enjoy a: shar y




GH [CROFTLMING SSERVICES

Wil ot assume responsibility

for the rmage :]ua]ffy




":}.mud Pagx 61 Lrec et Lend €, Smith, Agent §MF-1,C,C, No 1

Cengels . PAC]PIC  MOQTOR. TARIFF BUREAU, ING. #Col. RU.C, Mo 1- Express,
LQ_ Fevited PQ.Q 61 ’_;; - LOCAL FRFIGHT AND EXPRESS TARIFF RO\ 8- A #Cal RU.C. Ro. 1-Freizht

SE.CTIO\I 3 - COMMODITY, PAT:S -‘IN CENTS f‘ER 103 POUNHDS, EXC ti’]‘ AS OI‘HERWI E ‘llﬂh‘l

. -
(S~ ey

___‘ ke uum*\er prefbu.d to t.’m nyre ‘o a pomt s Io Index Numbor,
. : : IO YO I
MMOD C N . C o T0 3
CO ln o Y K s TC B “f.’ﬁ’l_'l‘_“ j«?’l;sﬁ ,
conce S vine v A - T Any Quctity | 6
CC(‘:\OE hTPATL. "“z R R i T T . 2,000 pounds 51
epTh L T e % : 4,909 pourds] 31
L R Mz 101 10,000 pounds | - 24
In packages, in suai] 'nt o m;xed . A NAYS ‘ ) 00.0)0 pour L‘_ :.
L‘\lp{‘l,.nls. 1 . »: Sin !, ‘ "y ,_.::', T - - ) _ pounds R

. ,.. Py R S __:: o A 30 000 rm:nh B
CO\DUII‘ OR FIFE, ccmcrt cumafning LAY e

‘ 1 ashestos ﬂbh,. lwe o it P!»(GSL’{ . B ' . R S C 9 0at1and 35,000 po;mds . 1\'.§
E DOFF FULLION, I S T T
| ' in bags in b:sxes. ST R s MRS s T 1000 saby | Ay Quantity,
[ -t . - - = . . -

beeron) QUi enT, vu... f‘; | 1 asvo shks
- I -G*‘?’(ﬂl.;:s Fgafese,-! (wsdfmyg S o, L — l'«f) }
| 20N ﬁe i
Ger ety o Pifors o2 RS &efﬁ v‘wso ‘37‘;”""@7 ‘ \f‘v’ O (k1
u(ﬂnﬁ?’f{smbxﬁ: AR s w’) S‘PW)
l § Seriasof D, W. ‘Baker, Agent. ¢ io Eoon e .
T Appiles only via carfer TR . '
T Applies ool \ia ‘carrier MD, -
'(Dr.(phea only ViL Conick CDR,
l?' Not s Jcci to the irovii;\)s of Items lQ“O 1 3io or l‘%?l).
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ASSoéIAteﬁ rgaﬁ
<B" ‘and’ Craddd kia TR IAVEE RIS i
Yusa Ci;" Ca R vi,;—;,:ﬁ f.j‘\;. el *P(PL[Q%)I&I‘
: ; L :' " St May 23 ;969 TAI! oF t\zu
SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET APPLICATIOY ho.'ii‘ HAIZS [g JH

To the Ppblié‘UEilities Comnission .
L7 of ‘the'state of Cal}fotnia
: State Buildzrg:-rcivjh Cedler

P
RAN

"" Assoéiaféd T aﬁs ortation zInc. b OSborna‘R.uThbmasson 'aqtin ¥
2 gthprizatiO onhfile with your. Cémmissioﬁ ‘does:hereby. agﬁl¥ ier Sections
q 0 and 4917¢f the Public,Utilitiés Codé’ for an érder. gia ting'authority -

.to establish the following ates or rules ot tegulations o not leSS than
five (5) days ﬁotice: : T v . .
TARIFF. «Associated TtanspoYtation Co., Inc., Local Freight Tarifflﬂo. £
L (seriee of Paul Kundé and R. ‘M. Cérroll dba AsSociated Ttanéport
ation Cof)> el e g
_To amend Iteh‘590 (Roofing, Building Or Pavinf Hatérial) by namiﬂg
rates “from Frémont v1z., -Frémont™ (HP) and Niles'. (QP)to poinis.:
I intitea. name&‘therein. The prpposed améndhent® is;more Specifically (R
f set forth-on draft co?y .of the proposed tariff page attachéd: hereto, . .
designated‘Exhibit .aﬁd by this geferente hereby made a pérti UL

) ,".~ R ,r':‘ . - ) S
- JUSTIFICATIO\I S 3
The addition of thé points to Item 590 as sﬁbwn ia Exhibit‘"A" vill take the
. - $ame yates that dpply viaithe rail‘lines as.shown in Items 17356,°17359 and
'<‘17362 of Pacific:Southcoast Fréight Bureay, Tariff No. '300-A; filed with®
-yOuY: Comaission. .. The radtes from Fredont-and Niled will apply by intermédiate
application of’the rates that are named from Oak and NN f N
gection 460 authority is required since the rates will only apply from and
_ Eo points’ named. aﬂd "gnly.when located on ' a- tail spur and the ‘rate: from or- to
oA point which is directly intermediaté via routes ; traversed by ‘this’ careley. -
R but 'yhich 1s not named. ¥ould xesult. ja’ higher chargeé. (Examplet Tt is:pro=' =~ i 3
- posed to.publish a rate’'on. Roofing,” compositign or prej ared of 48¢ from Niles - - ©
. (SP)to. Red BLuff ; (SP). whéreds .the ‘raté’ from Niles .(SP)+to. a goint in Red s
,.Bluff which is dlrectly}intermediate Sut which 1§, ot lodated‘on railhead-
{. would be: 60¢‘ ( lass 35 pe¥. Item 170160 of NrFe A-10 = 218 afles} Hz-lls-
‘-‘F Red Biuff) : ,( N :

Cattlér has béen: offered traffi ] onsistiﬁg ofuRoofing, Building oF Pavin% "
“Matérials bétween' the. points involved in-Iten: 590, 0f his tariff: (Exhibir-fa"
One: sueh shipping: point ‘will be Fremont (WP) and hiles (Sp)%, : Careiér must R
‘médtithe rate of ithe rail: 1ings before’ hie'can’enjoy a’share’ ‘of this traffid; s> -
_+Carriér needs’ thié adr thbéund ; Fraffic: badly  4dd: réspectfully‘kequests that pernis-
- sion be granted undet ection\491 of; thé gublic [Utilities. Co ‘ g L3
e AR ; 2 TRt
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106 Relsed Page 14 ASSOGIATED TRANSPORTATION CO., INC.
l 15th Revised Page 74

LOCAL FREIGHT TARUT NO, 1

SECTION V ~ RAHHEAD COMMODITY RATES - IN CENTS Pir 102 POUNDS
Subject 1o hems 340 to 335
The pumber prefixed 10 the came of a point is its index pumber

COMMODITY . FROM T0

S Yuda City 2 SN,,SP
10 Marysville (SN, $P, W
€3 Linda (SP)
75 Camp bteale (H1I) (S

155 Richmond (ATO:G‘SP)'
1€5 Qakland (AT, G P, WF .
175 San le.;n(dro (5P, WF) ) 35 Chico (SN, D)
ROOFING, BUILDING ot - {raet Fremoar, iz
PAVING MATERIAL, as . 5 Femoat (CWE)
deserited in and subject to . Riks ($f) | e
peorisions in Item 453, 1540 Mzrtinez (SP) 725 Red Bluff (959)
Minimum weight 30,000 pounds, | 1520 Pittsburg (AT,SN,SP) )
except as notod.

£

W

PAUREA R S
PR IRV TR R VY 8

755 Anderzon (9 50)

G @@ o @{3

N NS W LY | daen d

S5 Yuba City (8B

4 305 Redwoed City (SP) 10 Marysville (SP)

V]
=1

SALT, Common {sodium 5 Yuba Cixy (3N, 5P
| Cth(’ldE) l‘l PJCk!sEi of in _ 10 P-{Ei)'i\'iuﬁ {S.\', qp)
blocks, 200 Rewatk (SH) -

[ Minimum weight 39, OOD
poands,

Series of Paul Kunde and R, M, Camroll, ¢ha Associated Trassportation Co.
Will not apply from 175 San Leandro (SP)org#Niles (S8) @ Wil pot apply to 5 Yuba, City (SF)
* Subject to an additional charge of $18.36 per shipment when destined 1o 5 Yuha City (SN).
Rates apply oaly on Compovrds, waterproofing, cement, concrete of masendy; Lining (felt o papei); Carpat.
plain (not indented, corrugated noc quilted), in bales, boxes, bundlzs, crates ot rolls; Wallboards cother than
plasterboards.
Applies only from SP corigins, subject to Item 340. :
Minimun we1ght €0, 000 pounds. €& Mirimun weight $0,000 pounds.
Effecthe ‘ -7 on INTRASTATE uafhc- issued ont fl\c (5) days® notice under authority of the
Cal, P, U.G.. Oeder No. STD-" L

25 Live Oak (55

[7+]
sl

- 4

<0\pphes oﬂy FRO\i ard TO rall‘leads at pomts named; 1s=u d lNThASTATt endet authority of the, Cal P, U C..
No. 24(a)- -56¢4, No. 24(2)-5711, Ro. 24(2)-5745, No. 460-1663, No. STD-614, No. STD-723, No.STD-142%

" #No, STD- ¢ (ltem 590)2nd’ Decisions Nos. 5*943. 58233, 61440, 65038, 70213, 73520 and 75135
F('-'. explwanon of other ablreviations, tefercnce marks and s)mbols, e Pa&e 16,

.. __Exeept 25 noted,

‘ . Tssued by R. M, CARROLL, Scoretary
! . . - "B and Craddeck Sueets
' Correction No, ¢+ - " Yuba City, California - 9563}




